

YUBA-SUTTER TRANSIT 2100 B STREET, MARYSVILLE, CA 95901

Contact: Adam Hansen or Matthew Mauk

Phone: (530) 634-6880 FAX: (530) 634-6888

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE TEMPORARY CLOSURE AND RELOCATION OF CONNECT CARD SALES OUTLET

October 4, 2024, Marysville, CA – Due to renovations, the Yuba County Library will be closed Tuesday, October 15, 2024, through Sunday, November 3, 2024. During this period, Connect Card sales will be unavailable at this location.

The Yuba County Library will reopen on Monday, November 4, 2024, at a new temporary location at the Yuba County Government Building, Suite 113, 915 8th Street Marysville, CA 95901. Connect Card sales will be available at the new temporary location Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. Connect Card payments will be accepted in cash or credit/debit card.

During this Connect Card sales outlet closure, in-person Connect Card purchases will be available during various business hours at any of the other sales outlet locations or on the Connect Card website:

- Sutter County Library Yuba City (530) 822-7137
- Yuba College Bookstore Linda (530) 741-6998
- Yuba-Sutter Transit Administrative Office Marysville- (530) 634-6880
- Connect Card Website www.ConnectTransitCard.com

For more information, please visit www.yubasuttertransit.com.

###